Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, the Remuneration payable to M/s Anuj Aggarwal & Co., Cost Accountants
Ahmedabad (having firm registration No. 102409), appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit
of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2023, amounting to Rs. 85,000 (Rupees Eighty
Five Thousand only) (apart from reimbursement of out-of pocket expenses incurred for the purpose of Audit), be and is
hereby ratified and confirmed."
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Bhagwandas K. Patel, Managing Director of the company be and is   hereby authorized to

[...]

accorded subject to such other consents,  approvals and permissions, if any needed, remuneration of Shri Bhagwandas
K. Patel (DIN: 00045845), Managing Director of the company be and is hereby revised with effect from April, 2022 :-
Salary :
Gross Salary Rs. 657500/- (Rupees Six Lacs Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) per month (in the scale of Rs. 657500/
- to Rs. 2000000/-), Bonus, Encashment of leave and Gratuity as per company's rule.
"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT,  pursuant to regulation 17(6)(e) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations

[...]

accorded subject to such other consents,  approvals and permissions, if any needed, remuneration of Shri Rameshbhai
B. Patel (DIN: 00037568), Whole Time Director of the company be and is hereby revised with effect from April, 2022 :-
Salary :
Gross Salary Rs. 630000/- (Rupees Six Lacs Thirty Thousand only) per month (in the scale of Rs. 6300 00/- to Rs. 2000000/-),
Bonus, Encashment of leave and Gratuity as per company's rule.
"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT,  pursuant to regulation 17(6)(e) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations